
Comparison of Districts Within the First Circuit — 12Month Period Ending March 31, 2014

ME MA NH RI PR

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 790 5,290 713 1,094 2,907
Terminations 737 3,644 773 2,261 3,001
Pending 633 5,672 601 2,128 3,480

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over
Last Year 5.8 37.5 4.3 13.4 4.7
Over 2009 4.7 56.5 7.3 13.2 25.6

Number of Judgeships 3 13 3 3 7

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 8.0 26.4 8.4 0.0 11.1

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 263 407 238 365 415

Civil 167 354 173 293 138
Criminal
Felony 69 34 49 60 254
Supervised
Release
Hearings 27 19 15 11 23

Pending Cases 211 436 200 709 497

Weighted Filings ¹ 248 356 228 294 407

Terminations 246 280 258 754 429

Trials Completed 23 11 11 9 15

Median
Time

(Months)

From
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 10.0 16.2 10.8 7.4 11.7

Civil ¹      7.9      9.0      8.6     36.8     13.0
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only)  27.3  31.0 19.8

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ¹
7

1.7
244
4.9

10
2.1

679
34.4

85
6.5

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.9

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 71.4 68.8 13.1 94.6 139.6
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 23.1 42.3 38.1 63.2 64.2

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."



Comparison of Districts Within the Second Circuit — 12Month Period Ending March 31, 2014

CT NY,N NY,E NY,S NY,W VT

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 2,530 2,369 9,092 12,129 2,906 618
Terminations 2,625 2,529 7,719 12,036 2,970 618
Pending 2,971 2,880 12,575 18,689 3,553 535

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over
Last Year 1.8 2.2 13.4 2.0 9.8 14.4
Over 2009 7.0 1.5 25.6 15.7 7.0 20.0

Number of Judgeships 8 5 15 28 4 2

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 10.8 5.4 0.0 32.9 8.4 0.0

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 316 474 606 433 727 309

Civil 248 346 525 355 463 168
Criminal
Felony 49 80 54 54 112 113
Supervised
Release
Hearings 19 48 27 25 152 28

Pending Cases 371 576 838 667 888 268

Weighted Filings ¹ 342 414 687 476 550 272

Terminations 328 506 515 430 743 309

Trials Completed 16 25 17 16 12 30

Median
Time

(Months)

From
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 13.1 13.3 22.2 15.2 14.7 10.8

Civil ¹      9.7     11.0      8.6      8.1      9.4      9.5
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only) 42.1 39.5 32.0 31.0 59.1 

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ¹
207
8.9

160
7.8

1,205
12.8

3,445
25.4

356
14.8

21
7.7

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.9 1.2 1.4 1.8 1.2 1.3

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 62.3 32.1 118.6 91.1 63.6 44.6
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 10.0 22.1 38.3 56.6 38.9 46.4

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."



Comparison of Districts Within the Third Circuit — 12Month Period Ending March 31, 2014

DE NJ PA,E PA,M PA,W VI

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 2,274 9,561 12,171 3,579 3,308 326
Terminations 2,147 9,249 15,450 3,577 3,429 361
Pending 2,764 8,867 11,322 3,529 2,629 1,217

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over
Last Year 7.7 0.2 4.2 2.5 1.9 4.8
Over 2009 78.9 17.9 75.1 12.3 3.2 12.1

Number of Judgeships 4 17 22 6 10 2

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 0.0 1.9 80.1 0.0 24.6 0.0

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 569 562 553 597 331 163

Civil 528 505 503 501 267 116
Criminal
Felony 34 45 34 79 51 46
Supervised
Release
Hearings 7 13 16 17 13 2

Pending Cases 691 522 515 588 263 609

Weighted Filings ¹ 1,752 583 406 545 312 

Terminations 537 544 702 596 343 181

Trials Completed 19 9 13 26 20 25

Median
Time

(Months)

From
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 9.8 12.3 14.9 13.0 12.9 9.8

Civil ¹      7.7      7.5      8.7      8.1      7.2     15.6
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only) 27.7 36.8 18.6 34.5 28.0 42.8

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ¹
282
11.0

428
5.5

2,070
21.1

247
9.1

81
4.2

111
25.3

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.6 1.1 1.2 1.5 1.3 1.5

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 44.4 85.1 73.8 23.0 58.7 46.0
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 27.0 32.2 40.0 33.9 48.3 19.1

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."



Comparison of Districts Within the Fourth Circuit — 12Month Period Ending March 31, 2014

MD NC,E NC,M NC,W SC VA,E VA,W WV,N WV,S

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 5,164 2,758 1,823 2,032 5,128 5,005 1,716 1,332 41,562
Terminations 4,986 3,063 1,995 2,191 4,781 5,005 1,809 1,174 1,988
Pending 4,469 2,783 2,062 2,027 4,618 3,163 1,240 1,016 57,336

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over
Last Year 8.5 9.5 6.2 17.8 3.9 2.5 9.2 6.3 157.2
Over 2009 13.4 17.3 13.9 3.6 0.0 4.2 8.7 21.2 2,172.4

Number of Judgeships 10 4 4 5 10 11 4 3 5

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 13.1 12.0 0.0 0.0 12.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 516 690 456 406 513 455 429 444 8,312

Civil 404 504 294 230 400 302 297 218 8,210
Criminal
Felony 91 135 134 128 82 107 95 160 67
Supervised
Release
Hearings 21 50 28 49 32 46 38 66 35

Pending Cases 447 696 516 405 462 288 310 339 11,467

Weighted Filings ¹ 531 629 395 354 423 451 349 380 5,028

Terminations 499 766 499 438 478 455 452 391 398

Trials Completed 18 39 19 22 21 26 45 20 16

Median
Time

(Months)

From
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 11.5 9.5 6.8 15.6 9.9 5.0 8.0 6.1 6.4

Civil ¹      7.6      8.5     10.9      9.1      9.4      5.5      8.5      9.0      6.2
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only) 33.7 18.9 36.1 24.9 29.2 11.3 17.6  27.4

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ¹
125
3.9

325
15.4

91
5.9

22
2.0

306
8.4

30
1.5

18
2.5

7
1.1

1,006
1.8

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.7 1.2 1.3 1.6 1.6 1.3 1.8 1.7 1.3

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 43.5 50.5 43.4 28.0 47.1 60.8 35.5 42.9 28.3
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 28.2 43.0 42.7 17.0 15.4 48.0 7.3 22.5 5.6

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."



Comparison of Districts Within the Fifth Circuit — 12Month Period Ending March 31, 2014

LA,E LA,M LA,W MS,N MS,S TX,N TX,E TX,S TX,W

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 7,109 1,058 3,694 997 2,580 8,614 5,188 14,775 12,074
Terminations 4,630 1,085 2,335 1,172 2,571 6,540 4,935 14,746 12,382
Pending 6,692 1,113 5,222 983 2,173 11,006 5,655 11,420 6,051

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over
Last Year 125.8 6.9 3.1 3.4 1.5 6.1 6.1 1.5 5.0
Over 2009 8.9 17.2 32.5 8.2 14.3 52.4 21.8 7.2 4.3

Number of Judgeships 12 3 7 3 6 12 8 19 13

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 0.0 4.2 0.0 7.1 0.0 8.9 24.0 36.0 12.0

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 592 353 528 332 430 718 649 778 929

Civil 549 288 481 264 342 564 507 309 255
Criminal
Felony 37 54 34 60 62 125 140 365 539
Supervised
Release
Hearings 6 11 12 8 26 29 2 103 135

Pending Cases 558 371 746 328 362 917 707 601 465

Weighted Filings ¹ 694 331 389 314 420 618 1,305 573 651

Terminations 386 362 334 391 429 545 617 776 952

Trials Completed 10 27 12 26 24 20 20 26 23

Median
Time

(Months)

From
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 9.2 8.1 10.0 11.8 7.6 7.4 12.3 4.9 4.7

Civil ¹      4.9     12.2     11.5      9.8      9.7      6.4      9.1      6.8      6.9
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only) 19.0 47.1 32.1 20.8 22.8 25.5 21.3 21.1 19.7

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ¹
1,135
18.2

36
4.1

135
2.7

14
1.9

82
4.4

139
1.5

207
5.5

382
8.0

70
3.0

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.7 1.1 1.3 1.3 1.5 1.5 2.2 1.2 1.1

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 50.2 39.4 53.1 29.4 32.2 39.4 34.3 52.9 55.3
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 55.1 33.2 43.6 27.0 32.2 35.7 29.5 39.9 42.8

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."



Comparison of Districts Within the Sixth Circuit — 12Month Period Ending March 31, 2014

KY,E KY,W MI,E MI,W OH,N OH,S TN,E TN,M TN,W

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 2,428 2,190 6,533 2,260 5,400 3,625 2,558 2,878 2,272
Terminations 2,125 1,640 6,800 2,350 4,483 3,536 2,685 3,026 2,350
Pending 2,262 2,394 6,857 1,711 11,897 3,288 2,697 2,289 2,545

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over
Last Year 17.1 10.7 11.5 13.0 32.1 0.9 4.0 40.8 0.1
Over 2009 0.4 8.5 8.8 0.5 12.6 0.4 7.3 45.0 0.3

Number of Judgeships 5.5 4.5 15 4 11 8 5 4 5

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 12.0 24.0 46.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.1 0.0 7.2

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 441 487 436 565 491 453 512 720 454

Civil 275 395 352 434 386 339 312 610 276
Criminal
Felony 129 74 68 90 72 82 164 68 115
Supervised
Release
Hearings 37 18 16 41 33 32 35 42 63

Pending Cases 411 532 457 428 1,082 411 539 572 509

Weighted Filings ¹ 361 432 444 506 413 465 536 653 409

Terminations 386 364 453 588 408 442 537 757 470

Trials Completed 17 13 14 19 12 29 12 35 31

Median
Time

(Months)

From
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 8.5 12.1 9.4 7.4 8.7 7.4 9.4 16.7 9.0

Civil ¹      9.0      8.2      8.4      8.3      8.5      9.6     11.3     11.9     11.2
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only) 28.6 25.7 26.8 35.5 14.9 33.0 29.2 32.2 20.0

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ¹
137
9.6

67
3.4

481
8.9

70
4.8

691
6.2

144
5.4

111
6.0

169
9.4

118
7.2

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 2.2 1.5 1.3 1.3 1.7 1.4 1.7 1.6 1.5

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 47.2 39.6 56.9 34.3 44.7 47.9 52.1 35.6 42.9
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 34.7 30.5 54.0 35.9 39.6 39.8 41.1 34.3 49.0

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."



Comparison of Districts Within the Seventh Circuit — 12Month Period Ending March 31, 2014

IL,N IL,C IL,S IN,N IN,S WI,E WI,W

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 10,836 1,941 4,610 3,275 3,287 2,078 1,182
Terminations 10,848 1,922 3,297 2,342 3,369 2,038 1,167
Pending 12,356 2,000 13,262 3,552 2,788 1,551 980

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over
Last Year 12.4 3.1 15.2 25.5 2.8 7.4 0.9
Over 2009 11.8 12.3 199.2 49.8 16.8 7.1 10.3

Number of Judgeships 22 4 4 5 5 5 2

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 27.6 3.2 4.5 0.0 0.0 6.4 12.0

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 493 485 1,153 655 657 416 591

Civil 443 362 1,004 563 568 304 474
Criminal
Felony 34 90 114 68 81 74 84
Supervised
Release
Hearings 16 33 35 25 9 38 34

Pending Cases 562 500 3,316 710 558 310 490

Weighted Filings ¹ 516 422 792 531 653 395 614

Terminations 493 481 824 468 674 408 584

Trials Completed 12 32 21 23 19 7 15

Median
Time

(Months)

From
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 17.6 11.7 8.1 11.1 10.2 9.0 6.2

Civil ¹      6.8      9.6     18.7     11.0      8.9      6.1      7.5
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only) 33.4 27.5 28.1  33.3 33.1 18.8

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ¹
976
9.3

68
4.5

4,499
34.9

110
3.6

46
2.0

49
4.3

6
0.8

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.4 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.5 1.5 1.2

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 40.6 34.7 27.5 32.9 50.4 31.4 23.9
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 33.1 32.2 23.1 28.6 44.0 28.6 15.3

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."



Comparison of Districts Within the Eighth Circuit — 12Month Period Ending March 31, 2014

AR,E AR,W IA,N IA,S MN MO,E MO,W NE ND SD

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 2,299 1,531 1,068 1,138 4,325 4,113 3,638 1,640 878 1,080
Terminations 5,836 1,544 1,066 1,265 5,233 3,755 3,644 1,667 798 1,080
Pending 2,244 1,524 644 823 3,477 4,362 3,301 1,138 780 912

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over
Last Year 9.7 5.4 2.9 17.0 15.5 11.6 4.5 5.7 4.0 15.1
Over 2009 22.9 28.2 4.6 14.1 8.2 7.6 11.4 9.4 46.1 7.2

Number of Judgeships 5 3 2 3 7 8 6 3 2 3

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 6.1 12.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 14.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 460 510 534 379 618 514 606 547 439 360

Civil 359 371 258 214 539 379 396 205 142 97
Criminal
Felony 79 118 187 107 47 97 162 233 238 206
Supervised
Release
Hearings 22 21 90 59 32 39 48 109 60 57

Pending Cases 449 508 322 274 497 545 550 379 390 304

Weighted Filings ¹ 401 420 387 315 567 401 521 443 375 325

Terminations 1,167 515 533 422 748 469 607 556 399 360

Trials Completed 27 10 99 37 13 30 20 18 32 31

Median
Time

(Months)

From
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 14.3 8.5 6.7 9.5 11.4 7.9 14.4 7.3 7.2 8.4

Civil ¹     59.6     12.5      8.6      9.6     12.6      8.5     10.5      9.0     13.5     14.3
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only) 23.4 21.4   22.9 23.5 18.6 26.4  29.2

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ¹
152
9.1

19
1.7

14
3.5

22
4.1

278
8.9

698
18.7

44
2.3

26
4.6

18
6.3

47
12.2

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.8 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.6 1.5 1.2 1.6 1.2

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 50.7 50.5 39.1 39.3 48.5 34.4 53.3 32.0 37.3 39.5
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 48.1 49.3 31.4 29.4 31.4 25.9 35.6 15.8 25.0 19.2

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."



Comparison of Districts Within the Ninth Circuit — 12Month Period Ending March 31, 2014

AK AZ CA,N CA,E CA,C CA,S HI ID MT NV OR WA,E WA,W GUAM NMI

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 511 13,844 7,422 6,053 16,764 9,769 1,225 941 1,274 3,808 3,409 1,894 4,322 95 90
Terminations 538 11,440 7,672 6,196 17,257 9,811 1,293 1,016 1,224 3,674 3,465 2,061 4,473 127 88
Pending 514 7,973 6,696 7,932 13,131 5,754 1,026 1,000 915 4,459 3,027 1,207 2,912 176 107

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over
Last Year 2.8 29.6 5.0 4.5 7.9 9.3 6.1 14.3 2.2 0.4 1.5 1.6 2.7 13.6 2.3
Over 2009 8.8 36.6 4.7 15.9 2.5 1.0 14.2 16.0 9.8 11.4 7.7 14.8 16.8 15.9 20.0

Number of Judgeships 3 13 14 6 28 13 4 2 3 7 6 4 7 1 1

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 0.0 66.9 32.4 12.0 1.0 12.0 0.6 0.0 16.7 15.2 1.6 16.9 0.0 0.0 0.0

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 170 1,065 530 1,009 599 751 306 471 425 544 568 474 617 95 90

Civil 102 574 441 814 514 269 188 268 252 425 386 196 497 22 32
Criminal
Felony 63 370 56 141 53 370 78 161 140 88 120 134 72 64 31
Supervised
Release
Hearings 5 121 33 55 32 113 41 42 33 31 62 144 48 9 27

Pending Cases 171 613 478 1,322 469 443 257 500 305 637 505 302 416 176 107

Weighted Filings ¹ 171 793 615 964 646 556 316 450 387 546 521 312 588  

Terminations 179 880 548 1,033 616 755 323 508 408 525 578 515 639 127 88

Trials Completed 10 20 10 15 14 19 13 16 36 22 16 19 17 15 13

Median
Time

(Months)

From
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 8.3 4.7 10.8 15.2 13.0 4.6 10.4 8.5 6.7 11.1 10.7 8.0 8.4 15.9 11.5

Civil ¹      9.2      7.7      8.1      8.8      5.8      6.6      7.2     11.6      9.2      8.9     11.3     13.0      6.7     23.2     14.9
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only)  30.5 34.2 49.6 21.1 30.8    39.7 22.8 21.0 18.4  

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ¹
32

10.3
79
1.5

392
7.1

774
13.7

595
5.8

283
9.1

24
4.2

48
7.2

46
7.8

345
10.4

105
4.7

37
5.5

67
2.9

9
17.6

17
25.8

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.5 1.1 1.3 1.4 1.6 1.1 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.3

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 52.8 50.8 61.6 38.5 38.8 50.4 145.9 60.1 45.5 55.7 33.7 36.9 36.8 300.7 22.8
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 34.3 25.0 39.0 40.4 41.9 39.2 46.2 40.9 35.1 30.4 27.2 21.8 31.8 76.9 46.8

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."



Comparison of Districts Within the Tenth Circuit — 12Month Period Ending March 31, 2014

CO KS NM OK,N OK,E OK,W UT WY

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 4,353 2,387 6,085 1,148 676 1,927 2,273 705
Terminations 4,166 2,451 5,959 1,141 699 1,876 2,325 694
Pending 3,301 2,150 3,019 947 596 1,439 2,171 674

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over
Last Year 6.0 13.4 11.7 8.6 0.1 3.1 6.5 6.7
Over 2009 10.0 0.5 9.4 3.0 2.4 0.4 3.8 10.4

Number of Judgeships 7 6 7 3.5 1.5 6 5 3

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 0.0 12.0 2.5 0.0 0.0 8.8 2.9 0.0

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 622 398 869 328 451 321 455 235

Civil 518 243 181 235 365 239 260 95
Criminal
Felony 74 116 595 76 66 56 128 97
Supervised
Release
Hearings 30 39 94 18 19 26 67 43

Pending Cases 472 358 431 271 397 240 434 225

Weighted Filings ¹ 683 378 594 300 386 298 478 209

Terminations 595 409 851 326 466 313 465 231

Trials Completed 22 26 15 13 11 25 20 13

Median
Time

(Months)

From
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 8.8 8.8 1.2 6.1 7.7 6.2 7.1 5.5

Civil ¹      6.2      8.6     10.3      9.6     13.7      8.5     11.6      9.6
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only) 28.2 27.0 23.1   20.8 36.4 

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ¹
83
3.1

127
9.4

59
4.5

18
2.3

6
1.2

31
2.8

98
6.3

8
3.2

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.3 1.5 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.3

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 35.4 50.3 48.9 38.9 27.9 27.8 45.2 38.7
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 41.7 43.3 29.3 30.0 24.4 28.3 37.4 32.7

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."



Comparison of Districts Within the Eleventh Circuit — 12Month Period Ending March 31, 2014

AL,N AL,M AL,S FL,N FL,M FL,S GA,N GA,M GA,S

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 2,977 1,317 1,192 2,439 10,354 11,341 6,018 2,031 1,544
Terminations 6,154 1,431 1,311 2,556 11,019 11,253 5,938 1,829 1,543
Pending 3,322 1,362 877 1,884 9,034 6,888 4,892 1,807 1,229

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over
Last Year 33.3 4.5 2.0 2.7 3.5 1.4 2.3 5.6 8.8
Over 2009 8.7 12.4 8.1 11.6 2.2 0.7 12.2 32.1 1.1

Number of Judgeships 8 3 3 4 15 18 11 4 3

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 13.4 7.2 0.0 0.0 20.1 27.5 36.0 0.0 0.0

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 372 439 397 610 690 630 547 508 515

Civil 304 341 219 503 567 479 464 399 355
Criminal
Felony 55 78 132 78 96 128 65 96 109
Supervised
Release
Hearings 13 21 46 29 28 23 18 13 51

Pending Cases 415 454 292 471 602 383 445 452 410

Weighted Filings ¹ 379 471 384 595 667 678 535 391 468

Terminations 769 477 437 639 735 625 540 457 514

Trials Completed 21 25 28 26 20 23 21 16 50

Median
Time

(Months)

From
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 7.1 8.3 6.4 6.8 7.1 5.6 10.4 9.6 9.5

Civil ¹     22.7      9.8      8.1      6.7      8.3      4.7      6.7      9.8      8.9
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only) 28.8   24.4 23.6 16.3 30.4 26.4 18.2

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ¹
371
12.9

66
6.2

22
4.4

45
2.9

1,321
17.8

102
2.0

85
2.2

27
1.9

27
3.3

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.2 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.2 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.5

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 33.7 56.8 43.0 36.6 35.2 49.1 43.8 48.6 40.7
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 27.8 46.2 33.6 29.0 27.6 21.8 41.7 40.3 36.1

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."
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